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AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. (406) 444-0273 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 

111 North Sanders (59620) 
P.O. Box 4210 
Helena 59604 

Joan Miles, M.D. 
Director 

JMILES@MT.GOV 

(406) 444-5622 

(406) 444-1970 (FAX) 

  

Todd A. Damrow, 
Ph.D., MPH, State 
Epidemiologist 

TDAMROW@MT.GOV 

(406) 444-3986 

(406) 444-2920 (FAX) 

EPIDEMIOLOGY 

_____________, State 
Medical Officer 

(406) 444-1286   

Art Bicsak, Public 
Health Emergency 
Preparation 
Coordinator 

(406) 444-1305   

Addictive & Mental 
Disorders Division 

Joyce DeCunzo 
Administrator 

JDECUNZO@MT.GOV 

  

 
(406) 444-3969 

(406) 444-4435 (FAX) 

  

Chemical Dependency 
Bureau 

555 Fuller Ave., 
Helena 59620 

Joan Cassidy, Chief 

JCASSIDY@MT.GOV 

 

   

  

 
 
(406) 444-6981 

(406) 444-4435 (FAX) 

METHADONE 



Public Health & 
Safety Division 

Jane Smilie, 
Administrator 

JSMILIE@MT.GOV 

  

 
(406) 444-4141 

(406) 444-6943 (FAX) 

  

Food & Consumer 
Safety Section 

1400 Broadway 
#C-214 
Helena 59620-2951 

Janet Stetzer, 
Supervisor 

JSTETZER@MT.GOV 

  

 
 

 

(406) 444-5309  

(406) 444-4135 (FAX) 

FOOD SERVICE, FOOD 
PROCESSING, RETAIL 
FOOD STORES, I.S. 
CARRIER, PESTICIDE 
RESIDUE, BOTTLED 
WATER, CONSUMER 
PRODUCTS, DRUGS, 
DEVICES, COSMETICS, 
TATTOOING,  

Operations & 
Technology Division 

Michael G. Billings, 
Administrator 

MBILLINGS@MT.GOV 

  

 
(406) 444-4133 

(406) 444-1970 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES

Environmental 
Laboratory Section 

Judy Halm, Supervisor 

JHALM@MT.GOV 

  

 
(406) 444-5929 

  

Clinical Laboratory 
Section 

Suzanne Zanto, 
Supervisor 

SZANTO@MT.GOV 

 

 

 

 

  

 
(406) 444-2839 

(406) 444-1802 (FAX) 

  



Communicable Disease 
Control/ Prevention 
Bureau 

1400 Broadway 
#C-216 
Helena 59620-2951 

Bruce Deitle, A/Chief 

BDEITLE@MT.GOV  

  

   

 

 

(406) 444-4735 

(406) 444-0272 (FAX) 

  

 

  

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

303 North Roberts 
P.O. Box 200201 

Helena 59620-0201 

W. Ralph Peck, 
Director 

RPECK@STATE.MT.US 

(406) 444-3144 

(406) 444-5409 (FAX) 

  

Agricultural Sciences 
Division 

Gregory H. Ames, 
Administrator 

AGR@STATE.MT.US 

  

   
(406) 444-2944 

  

Laboratory Bureau 

McCall Hall Montana 
State University  
Bozeman 59717-3620  

Heidi Hickes, Chief  

HHICKES@STATE.MT.US 

  

  

  

(406) 994-3383 

(406) 994-4494 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES

Field Services Bureau 

Donna Rise, Chief 

DRISE@STATE.MT.US 

   

(406) 444-3730 

(406) 444-7336 (FAX) 

FIELD OPERATIONS 



Andy Gray, Feed & 
Fertilizer Specialist 

ANGRAY@STATE.MT.US 

(406) 444-3730 

(406) 444-7336 (FAX) 

FEEDS 

Technical Services 
Bureau 

Dan Sullivan, Chief 

DSULLIVAN@STATE.MT.US 

  

 
(406) 444-5400 

(406) 444-7336 (FAX) 

PESTICIDES- 
LICENSING, 
REGISTRATION, AUDIT

  

 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

301 South Park,  
P.O. Box 200501 

Helena 59620-0513 

Mark A. Simonich, 
Director 

MSIMONICH@STATE.MT.US 

(406) 841-2700 

(406) 444-2701 (FAX) 

  

Division of Business 
Standards 

301 South Park  
P.O. Box 200517  
Helena 59620-0517 

James F. Brown, 
Administrator 

JIBROWN@STATE.MT.US 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(406) 841-2042 

(406) 841-2305 (FAX 

  

State Board of 
Pharmacy  
P.O. Box 200513 
Helena 59620-0513 

Rebecca Deschamps, 
Executive Director 

BDESCHAMPS@STATE.MT.U
S 

  

   

 
(406) 841-2355 

(406) 841-2305 (FAX) 

PRACTICE OF 
PHARMACY 



Weights and Measures 
Bureau 

Jack Kane, Chief 

JKANE@STATE.MT.US  

  

 
(406) 841-2241 

WEIGHTS AND 
MEASURES 

Consumer Affairs Unit 

Annie Bartos, Chief 
Legal Counsel 

  

(406) 444-3553 

(406) 444-2903 (FAX)  

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

  

STATE DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK 

301 North Roberts St. 
P.O. Box 202001 

Helena 59620-2001 

Marc Bridges, 
Executive Officer 

MBRIDGES@MT.GOV 

(406) 444-0528 

(406) 444-1929 (FAX) 

  

Division of Animal 
Health 

Tom Linfield, D.V.M., 
Administrator & State 
Veterinarian 

TLINFIELD@MT.GOV 

  

 
(406) 444-2043 

(406) 439-2385 (FAX) 

VETERINARY DRUGS, 
MEAT, ANIMAL 
DISEASE CONTROL 

Milk & Shell Egg 
Inspection Bureau 

Todd Gahagen, Chief  

TGAHAGAN@MT.GOV 

   

 
(406) 444-9761 

(406) 444-1929 (FAX) 

GRADE A & 
MANUFACTURED MILK, 
POULTRY, EGGS 

Meat & Poultry 
Inspection Bureau 

Carol Olmstead, DVM, 
Administrator 

COLMSTEAD@MT.GOV 

  

 
(406) 444-5202 

(406) 449-3454 

  



Diagnostic Laboratory 
Division 

P.O. Box 997  
Bozeman 59771 

A.W. Layton, D.V.M., 
DACVP, Administrator 

BLAYTON@MT.GOV 

  

  

  

(406) 994-4885 

(406) 994-6344 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES

  

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

1520 East 6th Avenue 
P.O. Box 200901 

Helena 59620-0901 

Jan Sensibaugh 
Director 

JSENSIBAUGH@STATE.MT.
US  

(406) 444-2544 

(406) 444-4386 (FAX) 

  

Curt Chisholm, Deputy 
Director 

CCHISOLM@STATE.MT.US 

(406) 444-4632   

Remediation Division 

Sandi Olsen, 
Administrator 

SOLSEN@STATE.MT.US 

  

(406) 444-3006 

(406) 444-1901 (FAX) 

  

Planning, Prevention 
& Assistance Division 

Art Compton, 
Administrator 

ACOMPTON@STATE.MT.US 

 

 

 

  

 
(406) 444-6754 

(406) 444-6836 

  



Enforcement Division 

John Arrijo, 
Administrator 

JARRIJ@STATE.MT.US 

  

(406) 444-5327 

(406) 444-1923 (FAX) 

  

Permitting & 
Compliance Division 

Steve Welch, 
Administrator 

SWELCH@STATE.MT.US 

  

 
(406) 444-4964 

(406) 444-1374 (FAX) 

  

Centralized Services 
Division 

Ann Danzer, 
Administrator 

ADANZER@STATE.MT.US 

  

 
(406) 444-4256 

(406) 444-1804 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES

 

LOCAL AGENCIES 

  ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

   

 

TRIBAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Crow Tribal Health 
Department

POB 159 
Crow Agency 59022 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Northern Cheyenne 
Tribal Health Dept.

POB 128 
Lame Deer 59043 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Fort Peck Tribal 
Health Agency

POB 1027 
Poplar 59255 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Blackfeet Tribal 
Health Dept.

POB 866 
Browning 59417 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Rocky Boy Tribal 
Health Dept.

POB 664 
Box Elder 59521 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Fort Belknap Tribal 
Health Dept.

RR #1, Box 66 
Harlem 59526 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Flathead Tribal 
Health Dept.

POB 280 
St. Ignatius  59865 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

 


